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ROYAL HOTEL

NAGANO

ROYAL HOTEL NAGANO
FREE SHUTTLE BUS RESERVATION

@ Please wait_at Nagano St, East Exit [ Yumeria Bus Park].
@ Traveling time between Nagano St. and the hotel is about 30 minutes.

@ Please note that traveling time may vary depending on traffic conditions.
@ A reservation is required in order to ride the bus.

TEL 026-273-1311

Departures from Nagano
Station (East Exit)

Departures
from the hotel

9:20

8:50

10:30

9:50

15:00

14:30

16:00

15:30

K — — — — — — — _— - " ] — — — — — —

ZENKOJI
EXIT

)

o= -
- - e [T === == ® JR NAGANO -
] STATION
JR NAGANO '.
) OFFICE EAST EXIT L]
*{I‘*\\i\%— T— -'-’lf’:"_ ﬁ l [TAXIT}
-YUMERIA BUS PARK ———, e
ENTRANCE[" — - N T 1 P R 4 |
r_)IE' _ o EXIT 3 :
i el B p
I
YUMERIA BUS PARK ENTRANCE | |
a

(] Toier

ELEVATOR
ESCALATOR

BUS STOP

TAX

.=y TAXI STAND

o PARKING

N

S)




