Daiwa Royal Royal Hotel NAGANO

ROYAL HOTEL NAGANO

FREE SHUTTLE BUS RESERVATION

- ◆Please wait at Nagano St, East Exit 「Yumeria Bus Park」.
- ◆Traveling time between Nagano St. and the hotel is about 30 minutes.
- ◆Please note that traveling time may vary depending on traffic conditions.
- ◆A reservation is required in order to ride the bus.

TEL 026-278-1811

Departures from Nagano Station (East Exit)	Departures from the hotel
9:20	8:50
10:30	9:50
15:00	14:30
16:00	15:30

